A.P.N. No.:	1419-11-002-060
File No.:	2227267 DC
F	Recording Requested By:
	Stewart Title Company
1	When Recorded Mail To:
Carlee Raub	er
P.O. Box 38-	4
Genoa, NV 8	39411

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00
Pgs=4
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

(for recorders use only)

# Affidavit Death of Trustee (Title of Document)

# Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the						
submitted for recording does not contain	the social	security I	number of ar	ny pers	on or p	ersons.
(Per NRS 239B.030)						

-OR-

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: NRS 440.380(1)(A) and NRS 40.525(5)

**Escrow Officer** 

Title

Dawn Cuellar Print Signature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1 - 2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Stewart Title Company

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Francis Carline Rauber P.O. Box 384 Genoa, NV 89411

ORDER NO. 2227267 A.P.N. No.: 1419-11-002-060

## AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE - SUCCESSION OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

State of Nevada }
County of Douglas } ss.

Francis Carline Rauber of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. That the decedent mentioned in the attached copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Spencer N. Rauber, named as one of the parties in that certain Quitclaim Deed dated September 16, 1991, executed by Spencer N. Rauber and Carline F. Rauber, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship to The Spencer N. Rauber and Francis Carline Rauber Trust, Spencer N. Rauber, Trustee, Frances (AKA Francis) Carline Rauber, Trustee, recorded as Instrument No. 260388 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada.

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 52, as shown on the certain Map entitled ALPINE VIEW ESTATES NO. 2 filed in the Office of the County recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 1, 1972, as File No. 62567. Official Records.

- 2. That I am named within the aforementioned trust as Successor Trustee;
- That I hereby consent to act as Successor Trustee of the aforementioned trust and do hereby assume the powers and duties of Successor Trustee of such trust;
- 4. That this Affidavit is made for the protection and benefit of all persons hereafter acquiring an interest in or dealing with the subject property.

Dated:, 2024  ——————————————————————————————————	
State of Nevada County of Bouglas - DC Carson City  to -	
$\alpha : I^{\infty} \to I^{\infty}$	024 by
DAWN CUELLAR Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 14-15385-3 - Expires October 22, 2026	

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2015010892

1:	a. DECEASED NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE	LAST, SUFFIX)	2.1	OATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH
1	Spencer N	RAUBER		June 23, 2015	Douglas
120	CITY TOWN OR LOCATION OF DE	EATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION - Na	me(if not either, give str		
ľ	Gardnerville	1740 Foothill F	740	Inpatient(Specify)	me Ma
Ŀ	RACE White				DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day
(5	Specify)		ears)	MOS DAYS HOURS N	May 31, 1928
0	a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A.,	9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION	87 J	R MARRIED, WIDOWED: 12	SURVIVING SPOUSE (Maiden nam
13	New York	United States 14	DIVORCED (Specify)		Frances Carline CUTSI
1	3. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Dor	ne During Most of	14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR IN	
	265-40-2127	Self-employed C		Home Build	
13	5a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. CC	DUNTY 156. CITY, TOWN OR LOC	ATION 15d. STF	REET AND NUMBER	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Y
اد	Nevada	Douglas Gardnerville		Foothill Rd	or No) Yes
1	6. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First M	fiddle Last Suffix)	17 MOTHER/PAR	ENT-NAME (First Middle La	
ì	Joh	nn SPENCER		Edna KE	LLY
1	8a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Prin	11111	400	No, City or Town, State, Zip)	
	Frances C RA			ill Rd Gardnerville, Neva	
		, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATO	RY - NAME		TION City or Town State arson City Nevada 89701
1	Cremation	1. 111.000 ex. 110.000 ex. 110	THE SERVE ASSETS	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	arson City Nevada 09701
12	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATU JAMES SM			AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY  Neptune Soc	ety of Reno
	10 n.s. Time T	AUTHENTICATED 217		the tracks of the text of the	e Rena NV 89509
	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS				
<b>"</b>	Z 24a To the best of my knowledg	e, death occurred at the time, date and place and due		sis of exemination and/or investigat	
1	1 to the cause(s) stated.(Signature	8 Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED	at the time, dat	e and place and due to the cause(s	stated. (Signature & Title)
	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Y	PED DOPF M.D.  1)	<b>6</b> 5	IGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF DEATH
1	June 26, 2015	02:15	S S S		
1		HYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER	22d. PRONG	DUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (H
1	ဥ မ္ဗီ (Type or Print)		P O		1.77
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERT	IFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDIC	CAL EXAMINER, OR C	ORONER) (Type or Print)	23b LICENSE NUMBER
		Reed Dopf M.D. 18653 Wedge Pkwy R	eno, NV 89511	DA DE	13920 ATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DIS
R	24a, REGISTRAR (Signature)	VEKALIRN A BUTACK	(4.4-1D-1.04-)	The second of the best of	YES NO X
		SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED	301	e 29, 2015	Interval between onset and
F	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (EN PART I Terminal Compli	TER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AN ications Of Malignant; Metastatic Prostat	บ (c).) e Adenocarcinom	a	Weeks
	(a) (b) (b) (b) (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d	The first the first transfer to the first transfer transfer to the first transfer tran		· ·	Interval between onset and
	DUE TO, OR AS A C	ONSEQUENCE OF		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	i ilitel vali between on set and
	(b) (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d	ONSEQUENCE OF:	27 1 22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Interval between onset and
/	DUE TO, OR AS A C	CONSEQUENCE OF:		The second secon	fille Agi Derweet Louiser and
K	(c) DUE TO, OR AS A C	ONSEQUENCE OF:	//	water water	Interval between onset an
		MINTER	SS		
j	(d)	DITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resu	ulting in the underlying o	ause given in Part 1. los	AUTOPSY (Specil 27, WAS CASE
П	PARTII OTHER SIGNIFICANT COM	STITEMES CONTINUES CONTINUES IN GERMAN 1001 1001		Ye	or No) REFERRED TO CO
	290 ACC CHICIDE HOM INDET TOOL	DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) [28c; HOUR OF INJUR	Y Zad DESCRIBE HO	DW INJURY OCCURRED	
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	DATE OF INSURT (MODBYTT)	S IEOU DESCRIBE A		
		3445	office 28g. LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN S
1					
		. PLACE OF IN URY- At home, farm, street, factory, olding, etc. (Specify)	TICE 1209 LUCATION	STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITTORTOWN

586441

### CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

7/7/2015
This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



VRS-Rev-20120523a